	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	'S ONLY	
Tab settings	→ → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleaso Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Friendly Robotics Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: F. Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stroot Address: 1 Ha'yasur Street	
⊠ Assignmont □ Merger	Hasharon Industrial Park	
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	City: Kadima State: ISRAEL Zip: 60920	
Other Execution Date: April 15, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/147,661	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jorome R. Smith Jr.	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Sulte 1000	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 700 W. 47th Stroot	Deposit account number: 50-1662	
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64112-1802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Stalement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomis a true copy of the original document. Jerome R. Smith Jr. Name of Person Signing	June 17, 2003 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ral 14—12/97 Pub.6091	FORM 16-3 16-5
. • (*	
Practitioner's Docket No. 62728	
	For: 12 U.S. and/or 13 Foreign Rights For: 13 U.S. Application or 1 U.S. Provisional Application For: 1 U.S. Patent For: 1 PCT Application By: 1 Inventor(s) or 13 Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
in consideration of the payment by AS: (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby a consideration, ASSIGNOR:	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable Friendly Robotics Ltd.
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention	(type or print nume(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1 Hayassur Street
	Address Kadima 60920 ISRAEL
	An Israeli Company Nationally
(If assignment is by person or entity and this was records	to whom invention was previously assigned ed in PTO, add the following)
Hecorded on 11/07/1995 & recorded on 10/25/2000	Reel/Frame: 7788/0963 Reel/Frame: 011197/0581
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	l Hayassur Street Address Kadima 60920 ISRAEL
	An Israeld Company. Nationalty

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0349

(complete one of the following)
国 the entire right, title and interest
□ en undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
ল্ল and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Navigation Method and System for Autonomous Machines With Market
Defining the Working Area
Name of Inventor(s)Ehud Peless, Shai Abramson, Gideon Dror
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (<u>a</u>))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) 🔲 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) 🔲 U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
Express mall label no.:
Malled:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) 🖾 U.S. application no. 10 / 147,661
filed on <u>May 1.6</u> , 2002
(e) International appliciation no. PCT//////
(f) D U.S. patent no Ssued
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🔞 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relasue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)
i.

REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0350

	-	-
1Re174—12/97 Pub.6031	FORM 16-3	16–7
<u> </u>		
•		•
•	•	
		coulded emmetty
ASSIGNUM further cover	ants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be p I documents relating to said invention and sai	Id Letters Patent
and legal equivalents as m	ray be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a	and will testify as
to the same in any interfer	ence, litigation or proceeding related thereto a	and will promptly
execute and deliver to ASSI	GNEE or its legal representatives any and all pa	pers, Instruments
or affidavits required to app	bly for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said	application, said
or desirable to carry out the	Patent and said equivalents thereof which m	ista ne Mecessarà
	. I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _	day
IN WITNESS WHEREOF		uay
of 15, 17951 3-00	<u>53_</u>	
Dafe of signing	Metro	A
WARNING: The date of signification checked above.	ng must be the same as the date of describing of the application of the application.	ichilon, II Item (a) was
	יונה בנכסים לנכטייני	<u>ל</u>
Date:	בוני לובוטוקט ביי באדכי וובוטוקט ביי	<u></u>
	Signature of ASSIGNORIS	Ð
Date:	/-/	
Date:		
Date:		
(if ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity, complete the following Inform	nation)
	Ronen Matry, Advocati	e
	(type or print the name of the above	a person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASS	
	Receiver of the asse	ts of Friendly
	Tub Robotics Ltd.	
•		
NOTE: No witnessing, notaris It will only be orims fac	ation or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is nota de evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next pagali	irizad or legalizad, then finotarization is desired.
.,	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	,
_		- res et a -t m
#Ι	Witness #2 (Assignment of Invention	n [16-3]—page 3 of 3)
مل وسد اد	V./	
	אמיתי אליעד, עורך דין Signath	
174	Amitai Aviad Adv.	
d or Printed	Name-Types of Frints	
na SM. Jelano	Address-Line) -8 Ramat gay	
· - ·	Additional Control of the Control of	

Address-Line 2

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 06/17/2003

Address-Line 2